The Philips Sonicare Optimal Gum Care brush head was found to be superior to a manual toothbrush in 
reducing gingival inflammation and gingival bleeding. A recent clinical study compared the plaque removal 
efficacy of Philips Sonicare 2 Series versus a manual toothbrush. One-hundred and thirty-three (133) 
healthy adults (mean age 40.7 years, 103 females and 30 males) were included in a parallel, examiner-
blinded clinical trial. Eligible subjects were non-smokers, aged 18-65 years who were routine manual 
toothbrush users. Enrolled participants had a minimum average plaque following 3-6 hours of plaque